NOTICE OF INVITATION TO BID

TELLURIDE REGIONAL AIRPORT AIRFIELD PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE CDOT No. 25-TEX-01

PROJECT: Airfield Pavement Maintenance

DESCRIPTION: The Airfield Pavement Maintenance project consists of a single bid schedule:

Base Bid (Schedule I): The major components of the Base Bid portion of the project include:

- Seal Coat of the Airfield Pavement (160,749 Square Yards)
- Temporary Airfield Pavement Markings (98,892 Square Feet)
- Permanent Airfield Pavement Markings (98,892 Square Feet)

PRE-BID MEETING: There will be a Non-Mandatory Pre-Bid Conference Meeting and Call held on March 3, 2025, at 2:00 PM (MT) with the following call-in information:

Pre-Bid Microsoft Teams Meeting Information:

Phone (Audio Only)

Dial-In by Phone: +1 480 378 0989 **Conference ID:** 112 423 548#

Microsoft Teams (Virtual Access)

Web Address: https://www.microsoft.com/en-us/microsoft-teams/join-a-meeting

Meeting ID: 211 346 195 466

Passcode: RX7Jh9nt

The Pre-Bid Meeting and Conference Call can also be attended in person at the Telluride Regional Airport Administration Building, located at 1500 Last Dollar Road, Telluride, CO 81435. A site visit will be provided directly after the pre-bid meeting and conference call.

BID SUBMISSION DEADLINE: March 18th, 2025, at 11:00 AM (MT)

Bids for the **Airfield Pavement Maintenance** project will be received electronically, via email at <u>john.cessar@dibblecorp.com</u> until 11:00 AM (MT), on Tuesday, March 18, 2025.

Digital copies (PDF) of the Plans and Contract Documents can be made available to bidders by Dibble upon request via email only at john.cessar@dibblecorp.com.